504308853 04/06/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4355534

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	EXECUTIVE ORDER 9424, CONFIRMATORY LICENSE

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
BROWN UNIVERSITY	04/06/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	NIH-DEITR
Street Address:	6706 ROCKLEDGE DRIVE
City:	BETHESDA
State/Country:	MARYLAND
Postal Code:	20092-7974

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6143211

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: tvo_patents@brown.edu
Correspondent Name: BROWN UNIVERSITY
Address Line 1: 47 GEORGE STREET

Address Line 4: PROVIDENCE, RHODE ISLAND 02912

NAME OF SUBMITTER: MARGARITA SHABASHEVICH	
SIGNATURE: /M.Shabashevich/	
DATE SIGNED:	04/06/2017
This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).	

Total Attachments: 1

source=6,143,211#page1.tif

PATENT 504308853 REEL: 041872 FRAME: 0488

License to the United States Government

06072016

RECORDED: 04/06/2017

(Sign and submit this executed document to the United States Patent and Trademark Office – Electronic Patent Assignment System (EPAS) http://epas.uspto.gov

Executive	e Order 9424: (Government Support License (G	Sovernment Support Clause)	
Invention	title: Process for	Preparing Microparticles Through Pl	hase Inversion Phenomena	
Inventor(s	Edith Mathi	owitz,Donald Chickering,Yon	ng Jong, Jules Jacob	
U.S. Filing	/Issue Date: 11	/07/2000		
Patent or	Application Seria	_{INO:} 6,143,211		
Grant/Cor	ntract Number(s)	R01 GM552456		
		ntended in (countries):		
Clause at 3	37 CFR 401.14, FA	AR 52.227-11 or FAR 52.227-12 (if	5 U.S.C. 200, et seq., and the Standard Paten applicable) which are included among the te tes Government. This document is confirmates	rms of the
1. A	s required by 37	CFR 401.14 (f) (2) and Executive Or	rder 9424:	
₽ <u>o</u>	I GN 552 YS or the invention.		under Grant/Contract Number(s) Istitutes of Health. The government has certion on of the above identified grant/contract aways	
ti	he laws and regu	lations that are applicable to the av	ward.	
The Gover	•	granted an irrevocable power to in	nspect and make copies of the above identific	ed patent
Signed th	is <u>06</u>	day of April	201 	
_{Bv:} Ma	rgarita Sh	abashevich		
institutio	mai Business O	Micial Wrinted Name and Title		
M	. SL.	L_		
Signatur	e	7		
Title Ma	ınager of (Operations, TVO		
For Brov	wn Univer	sity		
G	rantee/Contract	or Organization		
At 47 C	Seorge Str	eet, Providence RI 0)2912	
Business /	Address			

PATENT REEL: 041872 FRAME: 0489